
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1824
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2010
RECONSTITUTION OF AIIMS INSTITUTE
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) institute body was reconstituted recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the preference being given to the weaker section in such reconstitution; and

(d) the future action plan prepared in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b) Yes. The Institute Body of AIIMS has been reconstituted vide notification dated 20.04.2010. The details are at Annexure.

(c) & (d) the Institute Body has been reconstituted as per the provisions contained in AIIMS Act, 1956.
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